129,700 (June 30, 2024: Nil) fully paid 

ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each 

1,843,874 (June 30, 2024: 1,843,874) fully 

paid ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each 

148,244 (June 30, 2024: Nil) fully paid 

ordinary shares of Rs. 10 each 

During the period, the Company sold 1,639,420 (one million six hundred thirty-nine thousand 

four hundred twenty) ordinary shares, representing 40% (forty percent) of the issued and paid-

up share capital of FMC United (Private) Limited, held by UDPL.

Page - 5

March 31, June 30,

2025 2024

(Un-audited) (Audited)

Note

8 TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES

Trade receivable 8.1 231,256           270,638